CLUB ESSE PORTO RAFAEL ****
Porto Rafael - Palau - Sardegna

IMPORTANT: For the exclusive use of the services offered, you will be required to wear a colored wrist bracelet for the duration of your stay.

CLUB ESSE PORTO RAFAEL *##* REDUCTIONS REDUCTIONS
2018 RATES (in euros) 3" bed 4" bed (**)

PERIODS STANDARD FB SMILE (*) FB STANDARD HB SMILE (*) HB 3-13 13-99 3-13
years years years
A 01/05-12/06 70 60 60 50 free -25% -50%
B 12/06-19/06 85 75 75 65 free -25% - 50%
C 19/06-26/06 95 85 85 75 free -25% -50%
D 26/06-03/07 105 90 95 80 - 509+ -25% -50%
E 03/07-17/07 115 100 105 90 - 509%*** -25% -50%
F 17/07-31/07 125 110 115 100 - 509+ -25% -50%
G 31/07-07/08 145 125 135 115 - 509%*+* -25% -50%
H 07/08-14/08 165 145 155 135 - 509+ -25% -50%
14/08-21/08 185 160 175 150 - 5096+ -25% -50%
] 21/08-28/08 155 135 145 125 - 509%™+ -25% -50%
E 28/08-04/09 115 100 105 90 - 509+ -25% -50%
C 04/09-11/09 95 85 85 75 free -25% -50%
B 11/09-18/09 85 75 75 65 free -25% -50%
A 18/09-16/10 70 60 60 50 free -25% -50%

Daily rates per person with on a full board basis, including microfiltered water, beer and wine at meals.

Age limits are always meant under the highest limit of age (under 13 and under 99 years old).

(*) SMILE RATES: Promotional rates valid for minimum 7 nights with starting and ending dates on Tuesdays and Fridays. Available on a limited
number of rooms.

(**) bunk bed

(***) BOOKING CHILDREN IN ADVANCE: until 31/03, children 13-18 years old free in 3rd bed.

BOOK COUPLES IN ADVANCE: until 31/03, special couple, 5% reduction in double / twin room (even with infant).

ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES: Check in after 16.00 and check out before 10.00.

START AND END OF STAY: Tuesday and Friday, free until 26/06 and after 04/09.

MINIMUM STAY: 7 nights from 26/6 to 04/9; 4 nights in other periods at standard rates. Stays of lower duration available on request and subject
to a 10% surcharge on the standard rate.

BED AND BREAKFAST REDUCTION: (only until June 26 and after September 4): € 10 per person per day (reductions as per the table).
SPECIAL ADULTS WITH BABY: an adult with a child (3-13 years old) in a double room pay one and a half rate.

BALCON Y ROOM / PATIO SEA VIEW: equipped with table and chairs, extra € 25 per day per room.

DOUBLE SINGLE USE: 25% extra in all periods (on request, subject to availability).

ESSE PLUS: 40 Euro per day per room. Includes: Welcome Lunch; Priority check-in (fast lane) and room delivery by 14:00; Late check-out until
12:00; Dedicated welcome aperitif; Table assigned at the restaurant; Free initial supply of the mini-bar; Free beach towel; 'Lunch Around' Possibility
to have a Lunch at any Club Esse in Sardinia, upon reservation (free for guests on a full board basis, |5 € - euros - per person for guests with other
treatments).

PETS: Allowed (max. 20 kg weight) with the exception of the common areas with final sanitation contribution of 50 € (euros) to be paid locally.
Admitted on the Bau Bau Palau Beach, just a hundered mt. Far from the resort

CLUB ESSE CARD: mandatory from 5 June to 8" September for 3 years old guests onwards, 6 Euros per day to be paid locally. Includes: access to
the pool and the beach equipped with sun loungers, Hero Camp and Young Club activities, group swimming lessons, archery, fitness, water aerobics,
beach volleyball, canoeing, group dances, Zumba, theater access for evening shows.

INFANT CARD: mandatory for kids under 3 years old, 7 euros per day to be paid locally. Includes cradle usage and the use of Biberneria (basic
food provided) without time limits.

Non-use of the services does not exempt guests from the mandatory payment of Esse Card and Infant Card.

Tourist tax: Italian municipalities have the right to apply the residence tax. This fee is not provided in the rates shown in the table. If applied, it must

be paid directly at the hotel.



